reaction to sting

£23,883 to £23,853 £25,702 to £25,620

Length of maintenance phase £23,868 to £36,111 £25,661 to £37,880

Length of intervals between injections during
maintenance phase

£23,868 to £10,442 £25,661 to £12,261

Age starting PhVIT £23,711 to £24,697 £25,497 to £26,510

Discount rate (costs and benefits) £21,065 to £25,140 £22,875 to £26,925

Age related QoL norm (decreases by 0.04)

QoL norm with PhVIT (increases by 0.004 to 0.04)

£5,973 to £59,558 £6,431 to £63,845

The clinical and cost effectiveness of Pharmalgen
®

for the treatment of bee and wasp venom allergy

Page 90 of 113

6.3.9 Scenario analysis

The impact of changes on the ICERs for PhVIT + AAI + HDA, under the different scenarios

presented, compared to the alternative treatments is provided in Table 35, Table 36 and Table 37 for

the base case “High Risk of Sting Patients” subgroup and “PhVIT Anxiety QoL Improvement”

subgroup respectively.

Table 35 ICER of PhVIT + AAI + HDA against different treatment arms under various
scenarios for the base case

Scenario  Cost/QALY vs AA I+ HDA
*
 Cost/QALY vs avoidance

advice only
*

5 year time horizon £58,112,401

 (+321.68%)
£23,728,992 (+311.08%)

15 year time horizon £9,475,380 (-47.55%) £4,112,030 (-46.09%)

20 year time horizon £6,158,390 (-65.91%) £2,733,478 (-64.16%)

25 year time horizon £4,549,884 (-74.81%) £2,056,752 (-73.04%

100% male £18,094,419 (+0.16%) £7,639,773 (+0.16%)

100% female £17,950,948 (-0.63%) £7,580,491 (-0.62%)

100% bee £16,391,486 (-9.27%) £6,971,662 (-8.60%)

100% wasp £18,034,830 (-0.17%) £7,615,802 (-0.16%)

100% bee/wasp £23,872,923 (+32.15%) £9,904,156 (+29.84%)

100% conventional updosing
protocol

£18,095,990 (+0.17%) £7,639,775 (+0.16%)

100% modified rush updosing
protocol

£17,715,201 (-1.94%) £7,490,518 (-1.80%)

PhVIT local adverse reactions £18,439,612 (+2.07%) £7,774,465 (+1.92%)

Equal AR risk
updosing/maintenance

£18,540,562 (+2.63%) £7,814,034 (+2.44%)

ARs all Grade 1 £18,039,836 (-0.14%) £7,617,765 (-0.13%)

25% ARs Grade 4 £18,247,022 (+1.00%) £7,698,975 (+0.93%)

50% higher systemic AR cost £18,144,052 (+0.43%) £7,658,614 (+0.40%)

50% lower systemic AR cost £17,987,003 (-0.43%) £7,597,056 (-0.40%)

50% higher systemic sting
treatment cost

£17,799,166 (-1.47%) £7,510,002 (-1.54%)

50% lower systemic sting treatment
cost

£18,331,888 (+1.47%) £7,745,668 (+1.54%)

No admissions due to systemic
adverse reactions

£18,043,808 (-0.12%) £7,619,321 (-0.11%)

Declining PhVIT effectiveness £18,087,837 (+0.12%) £7,636,580 (+0.11%)

No systemic reaction inpatient stay £18,185,034 (+0.66%) £7,700,600 (+0.95%)

100% Grade 4 systemic reaction
inpatient stay

£18,062,700 (-0.02%) £7,624,569 (-0.04%)

AAI + HDA no systemic reaction
effectiveness

£7,002,582 (-61.24%) N/A

Best case scenario £1,449,007 (-91.98%) £731,302 (-90.41%)

Worst case scenario £570,668,032 (+3058.88%) £232,820,521 (+2952.25%)
*
 % difference from base case in brackets

The clinical and cost effectiveness of Pharmalgen
®

for the treatment of bee and wasp venom allergy

Page 91 of 113

Table 36 ICER of PhVIT +AAI+HDA against different treatment arms under various
scenarios for the “High Risk of Sting Patients” subgroup

Scenario Cost/QALY vs
AAI+HDA

*

Cost/QALY vs

avoidance advice only
*

5 year time horizon £274,556 £84,006

15 year time horizon Dominates Dominates

20 year time horizon Dominates Dominates

25 year time horizon Dominates Dominates

100% male Dominates Dominates

100% female Dominates Dominates

100% bee Dominates Dominates

100% wasp Dominates Dominates

100% bee/wasp Dominates Dominates

100% conventional updosing protocol Dominates Dominates

100% modified rush updosing protocol Dominates Dominates

PhVIT local adverse reactions Dominates Dominates

Equal AR risk updosing/maintenance Dominates Dominates

ARs all Grade 1 Dominates Dominates

25% ARs Grade 4 Dominates Dominates

50% higher systemic AR cost Dominates Dominates